Resolution No. 2015/60

IN THE MATTER OF accepting an Offer of Dedication for Roadway Purposes for road acceptance RA12-01250 (cross-reference SD04-08856), for a project being developed by Shapell Industries, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, as recommended by the Public Works Director, San Ramon (Dougherty Valley) area. (District II)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following instrument is hereby ACCEPTED FOR RECORDING ONLY:

INSTRUMENT: Offer of Dedication for Roadway Purposes REFERENCE: RA12-01250 (cross-reference SD04-08856)

APN: 222-270-038

GRANTOR: Shapell Industries, Inc., a Delaware Corporation

AREA: San Ramon (Dougherty Valley)

Contact: Jocelyn A. B. LaRocque, 925-313-2315

DISTRICT: II

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown.

ATTESTED: March 3, 2015

David J. Twa, County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: , Deputy

cc: Engineering Services, Originator, J. A.B. LaRocque, Engineering Services, W. Lai, Engineering Services, J. Hernandez, Department of Conservation and Development, Shapell Homes, 6800 Koll Ctr. Pkwy. Ste 320, Pton, 94588, First American Title Company, 6683 Owens Drive, Pleasanton, CA 94588 Attn: B Sal, City of San Ramon, C. Low